
Page 1 to 24

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024261-2025 

Contract

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

eTenderwales

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-024261
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049b93  
Published 21 May 2025, 4:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

eTenderwales

Ty' r Afon Bedwas Road

Newport

NP10 8BE

Contact

Jack Richardson-Croad

Email

jack.croad@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2921500696

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024261-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024261-2025
mailto:jack.croad@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 24

United Kingdom

Region code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/nhs/

Buyer's address

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

Reference number

PAD-OJEU-56923

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 24

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £96,642,400

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Biosimilars and Biologics

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 85 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 24

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029718

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/029718-2024


Page 5 to 24

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbvie Ltd

Maidenhead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,100,400

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 



Page 6 to 24

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accord-UK Ltd

Barnstaple

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £90,800

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 7 to 24

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amgen Ltd

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,750,400

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025



Page 8 to 24

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biogen Idec Limited

Maidenhead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,169,600

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 9 to 24

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biosimilar Collaborations Ireland Limited

Dublin

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £54,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 10 to 24

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Celltrion Healthcare United Kingdom Limited

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,481,800

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 11 to 24

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr Reddy's

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £52,200

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines



Page 12 to 24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eli Lilly and Company Limited

Basingstoke

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £16,400

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title



Page 13 to 24

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Ltd

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £22,800

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923



Page 14 to 24

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gedeon Richter (UK) LImited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,944,200

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No



Page 15 to 24

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Janssen-Cilag Ltd

Buckinghamshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £555,400

Section V. Award of contract



Page 16 to 24

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Organon Pharmaceuticals UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £89,600



Page 17 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pfizer Ltd

Tadworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,690,000



Page 18 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roche Products Ltd

Welwyn Garden City

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 19 to 24

Total value of the contract/lot: £44,412,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sandoz Ltd

Camberley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 20 to 24

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £540,200

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sun Pharma UK Ltd

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 21 to 24

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,800

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thornton & Ross Ltd

Linthwaite

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 22 to 24

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £502,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teva UK Ltd

Castleford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 23 to 24

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,200

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-56923

Title

Biologic and Biosimilar Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zentiva Pharma UK Limited

Guilford

Country

United Kingdom



Page 24 to 24

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,600

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership — Procurement Services
(on behalf of All Wales LHB's and Trusts

Newport

NP10 8BE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T06:30:05+0000
	TCPDF




